# OP \$40,00 25956

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2001

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AnconCCL Inc.		12/21/2001	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dayton Superior Corporation	
Street Address: 7777 Washington Village Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45459	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595674	BAR X-L

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Levy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	442005-098/AMI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Levy
Signature:	/Mark P. Levy/
	IRADEWARA

900099829 REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0626

Date:	02/25/2008
Total Attachments: 6	
source=DaytonSuperior_AnconCCL_Merger	#page1.tif
source=DaytonSuperior_AnconCCL_Merger	#page2.tif
source=DaytonSuperior_AnconCCL_Merger	#page3.tif
source=DaytonSuperior_AnconCCL_Merger	#page4.tif
source=DaytonSuperior_AnconCCL_Merger	#page5.tif
source=DaytonSuperior_AnconCCL_Merger	#page6.tif

DATE: 01/02/2002

DOCUMENT ID 200136503092

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

PENALTY

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THOMPSON, HINE, LLP 10 W. BROAD ST., SUITE 700 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

## Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

278345.

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200136503092



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December,

Quett Backwell

A.D. 2001.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

Page 1

REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0628

<u>L</u>

SURVIVING ENTITY



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Filing Reference Guide (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Filing Reference Guide or for assistance, please call Customer Service: Expedite is an additional fee of \$100.00
Expedite

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

A. The name of the entity surviving the merger is:	CLIEN	22	ED.
Dayton Superior Corporation			33
			25
. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been cl	hanged to the		TARY
		<u> </u>	7,7
omplete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)	CEN		SD
The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the	السند	-	TATE
Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number 278345	<del>.</del>		
Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number			
Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number	y of		
Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,	y of		
Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number			
Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the st and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	tate/country of r		
Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the st and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	tate/country of		
Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number			
Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/co and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number			
Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/co and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.	ountry of		····
Domestic (Ohio) partnership having limited liability, with the registration numb	er		
4-MER Page 1 of 6		Version:	7/1/01

# J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

	Foreign (Non-Onto) partic	and registered to do busine	rganizer under the laws of the state ass in the state of Ohio under registr	ation number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-p	orofit incorporation under the lassiness in the state of Ohio under	rws of the state/county of	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-p	orofit incorporation under the latt business in the state of Ohio.	ws of the state/county of	
•	MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registratio which is a party to the merger are as sheet listing the merging entities) Name AnconCCL Inc. (601935807)	follows: (If this is insufficient s	country of incorporation or organiz pace to reflect all merging entities, pl State/Country of Organization Washington	ease attach a soparate
•			11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
	MERGER AGREEMENT OF The name and mailing address of the of merger upon written request:	e person or entity from whom/		
	Dayton Superior Cos	poration	7777 Washington Villag	
	(name) Dayton		Ohio	45459
	(city, village or tow	nship)	(state)	(zip code)
ŗv. · v.	This merger is to be effective on: Ifiling; the effective date of the merge will be the effective date of the merge will be the effective date of the merge MERGER AUTHORIZED.  The laws of the state or country und This merger was adopted, approved under which it is organized, and the authorized to do so.	December 31, 2001 (if a decrease cannot be earlier than the danger).  Her which each constituent entity and anthorized by each of the	y exists, permits this merger. constituent entities in compliance v	the date of filing
VI.	STATUTORY AGENT			
٧ ٨٠	The name and address of the surviv	ing entity's statutory agent upo	n whom any process, notice or dem	and may be served is:
	(name)		(street and num)	ber)
		, Ohi		
	(city, village or tov (This item MUST be completed if th authorized to conduct business in th	e surviving entity is a foreign e	(zip code) entity which is not licensed, register	ed or otherwise
VII	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as a and accepts the appointment of stat	the statutory agent for the abov	e referenced surviving entity, hereb	y acknowledges
	154-MER	Page 2 of 0	3	Version: 7/1/01

VIII.

IX.

### J. Kenneth Blackwell

### Secretary of State

VII. A	ACCEPT!	NCE	OF A	GENT
--------	---------	-----	------	------

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges

and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity. Signature of Agent (The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.) STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity **AMENDMENTS** The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change") QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is: (street and number) Ohio (city, village or township) The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's, or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled. The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable) Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031 (If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information must be completed.) (a.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is (b.) The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which the corporation will conduct business:

(city, township, or village) Page 3 of 6 154-MER

The location of the main office (non-Ohio) shall be:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0631

(zip code)

Version: 7/1/01

(state)

(street address)

(county)

# J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

		(street address)		
	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be an of	(county) fice in the state of Ohio, please	(state)	(zip code)
(e.)	The corporation will exercise the follow (Please provide a brief summary of the			et)
(If t	eign Qualifying Limited Liability Com he qualifying entity is a foreign limited l The name of the limited liability compa	iability company, the following:	information must be com	pleted.)
(b.)	The name under which the limited liabi	lity company desires to transact	business in Ohio is	
(c.)	The limited liability company was orga	nized or registered on		·····
und	er the laws of the state/country of			tian amandina
(d.) agr	The address to which interested persons ement, bylaws, or other charter document	s may direct requests for copies of its of the company is:	or the articles of organiza	non, operating
		(street address)		
	(city, township, or villa	<u>ze)</u>	(state)	(zip code)
(b).	The limited partnership was formed on			
• • •	The limited partnership was formed on The address of the office of the limited		of organization is:	
• • •	• -		of organization is:	
(c.)	• -	partnership in its state/country ( (street address) (county)	of organization is:  (state)	(zip code
(c.)	The address of the office of the limited  (city, township, or village)	partnership in its state/country ( (street address) (county)		(zip code
(c.)	The address of the office of the limited  (city, township, or village)	partnership in its state/country ( (street address) (county) ce address is: (street address)	(state)	(zip cod
(c.)	(city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence a	partnership in its state/country of (street address)  (county)  ce address is:  (street address)  (county)  ddresses of the General partners	(state)	(zip cod
(c.)	The address of the office of the limited  (city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal offic  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence a Name	partnership in its state/country of (street address)  (county)  ce address is:  (street address)  (county)  ddresses of the General partners  Address	(state)  (state)  of the partnership are as	(zip cod follows:
(c.)	(city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal office  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence a	partnership in its state/country of (street address)  (county)  ce address is:  (street address)  (county)  ddresses of the General partners  Address	(state)  (state)  of the partnership are as	(zip od follows:
(c.)	The address of the office of the limited  (city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal offic  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence a Name	partnership in its state/country of (street address)  (county)  ce address is:  (street address)  (county)  ddresses of the General partners  Address	(state)  (state)  of the partnership are as	(zip cooffollows:
(c.)	The address of the office of the limited  (city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal offic  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence a Name	partnership in its state/country of (street address)  (county)  ce address is:  (street address)  (county)  ddresses of the General partners  Address	(state)  (state)  of the partnership are as	(zip coo
(c.)	The address of the office of the limited  (city, township, or village)  The limited partnership's principal offic  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence a Name	partnership in its state/country of (street address)  (county)  ce address is:  (street address)  (county)  ddresses of the General partners  Address	(state)  (state)  of the partnership are as	(zip coo

**RECORDED: 02/25/2008** 

# J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

	(τ.)	and their respective capital contributions	is to be main	tained is:			
			(st	reet address)	•		
	•	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership hereby certifies t partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdo	hat it shall ma	(county) aintain said rec	ords until the	(state) registration of th	(zip code) ne limited
4.		ign Qualifying Partnership Having Lin The name of the partnership shall be	nited Liabili	ty			
	(b.)	Please complete the following appropria (1.) The address of the partnership's prin	te section (eit ncipal office i	her item b(I) or in Ohio is:	r <b>b</b> (2)):		
			(street nan	ne and number)	Ohio	•	
		(city, village or to	vaship)	, (	лшо	(zip code)	****
		(If the partnership does not have a prin			ems b2 and ite	em c must be co	mpleted)
		(2.) The address of the partnership's pri	7	(Non-Ohio): street address)			
			`			(4-4-)	(oin anda)
	(c.)	(city, township, or The name and address of a statutory age	village) nt for service	of process in (	Ohio is as follo	(state) DWS:	(zip code)
		(name)		, Ohio	•	et and number)	
		(city, village or township)			(zip co	ode)	
	(d.)	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction is	n which the F	oreign Limited	l Liability Part	nership has beer	ı formed
	(e.)	The business which the partnership enga					
_						,	
e un icers	dersig , part	ned constituent entities have caused th ners and representatives on the date(s)	is certificate stated below	of merger to t v.	e signed by it	ts duly authoriz	ed
YTC	N SL	IPERIOR CORPORATION		ANCONC	CL INC.		
act na	me of e	ntity)		(Exact name o	f entity)	-	
y:	<del>-</del> \$1	ittle larry ,	<u> </u>	Ву:	the way		
s: <u>Vi</u> e: <u>De</u>	cemb	President, Geheral Coun er 21, 2001 and Secretary	<u>sel</u>	Its: Vike		and Secr	
-MEF	₹	1	Page 5 of 6			Versio	on: 7/1/01